	· · · · · ·	40f22140001		
1/11/2 1. 1800 Ment Centre	and the second second second second second second		raploter control	
* 10 (10) 1013 14.55	. the, sampled LSAN e filing	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	No. of the second secon	
N3870112200007119	The Design Companies which are determined to the Administration of the Companies of the Com	The Colombia and the Co	SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ng. name is a sector. I
507/11514	L-mail			THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.
31/12/2011	i-Motor Claim Fort	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		
· (TP) ; an grand.		The State of the S	de el de en como de entre en en en entre en entre en entre en en en entre en	man Arma
Commence of the Commence of th	i-Photo Uploaded	arterial	THE STATE OF STATE OF	.,
r lustrer	Assessment/Survey R	Hand to Owner(Wlssp	1	S 7
	West recommendations of the second	Tel:	Fax:	}
returned Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (INC 1 / Non-INC	()	
P Particulars: Veh No:		Tel	1	
Cowner / Driver 3		; Cover Type (1
Policy No. () Perio	Dat			
Confirmed by a 3	18100000	N: 0-20/1. P 21-79	F 50-1-0%	
AMERICAN A SEC A PUBLIC A	'arranty YES () /1			
		1	Commence of the Party of the Pa	
			and a delicate to have I of American has been considered to the parameter to consumpt our many of	
eneral Remarks;-) Walk-In Customer's infor	mation strictly Confider	itial & Strictly NO rater of	r repoliter	
) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	r URGENTLY.		** **	
	YES () / NO (); Towing Co (
	Chamber and the control of the contr	Date&Time C	Completed Done by	
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	01	1		-
1) Apply for transport to	Courtesy Car ()			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	2001			
 Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$. 	30001			. .
Injury:			make the desired from the or the Share of th	_====
Date/Time Actions	AT LANGE ALL MANAGEMENT AND A STREET AND A S			
Date: Time Actions				
			And the support of th	
1.				

CHAPTER TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR		avoice Preparation Ch	neklist schal	And (N)
NA2200034		AR: Accident Peporting (Sa		MARKET OF
Raimant's Particulars :-	25	DA : Damage Assessment (5)	1001, 18C 1310	
	3)	TF : Towing Fee	\$120	¥
oriver/Owner:		1 d 1 Tollow Through Survey 1 For cisimous meaned Pat Oals	(Contrey) (Control	
lontaet No.	provided to the state of the st	. Ph . Reanspection		14
Damaged Portion.	17	NI Stre DA - SMRT Survey		
		OIL • No Course of Cat / 1pt Alpay		
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		ere e l'orphistisses i familielle		
		* Note Post Repair Inspection	ordration St	
Auditors' Comments :-	-	DOUGHT THE A RAY DAY	apper 1.40	
				me mere went - 1
(at .1).		S12 May 15 of	Pro Charge Manage	EN MA



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

04/01/2022 14:35 (SGT) 31/12/2021 11:40 (SGT) Tuas Rd, Singapore TOWARDS AYE Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SKP7131U

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No

Email Address Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

TAN AIK LIN (CHEN YILIN) SXXXX522D

sunny.hhgme@gmail.com (Phone) +65-81005338 +65-81005338

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Mercedes

A180

Private use

Comprehensive

No - Claiming third party Private car

Auto 1595

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

TAN AIK LIN (CHEN YILIN) SXXXX522D

DMPCSNW00053762100

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Accident report SN0822140001

Page 1 of 15

Date Of Birth 13/02/1976 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 02/11/2001 Driving experience 20 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-81005338 Alt. Phone Number +65-81005338 Email Address sunny.hhgme@gmail.com Address BLK 41 YISHUN STREET 51 #11-44 Address complement Postcode 767995 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Raining Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Jurong Division Headquarters Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18007910000 Alt. Police Station Phone No. (Fax) +65-68965647 Police Station Address No. 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 Singapore 649482 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN AND POLICE REPORT J/20220103/7060 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number GV7848B Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Commercial vehicle

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver	
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	_
Postcode	-
Postcode Insurance Common Name	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	XE3645J
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	·-
Vehicle Category	Commonaidheala
Name of Driver	Commercial vehicle
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Add	. .
Address complement	:
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn?	TAN AIK LIN (CHEN YILIN) Male (Phone) +65-81005338 SLIGHT INJURY SKP7131U Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

4

B

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

Tuas Road towards AYE

VehicleA: SKPH314

vehicles: GV7848B

vchiclec: XE3645]

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
On the stated date & time, I, vehicle A (SKP71314) was travelling at the stated location
on the extreme right lane. As the traffic light turn red front vehicle slowed down and came to a stop, I
followed curf. Out of sudden, I felt an impact from the rear portion of my vehicle.
I alighted & realised vohicle ((XE 3645)) collided onto vehicle B (QV7848B) causing
vehicle B (GV7848B) collided onto the rear portion of my vehicle causing damages
Police Report 5/20220102/7060
PO21 ST PAGE 11 0 170 320 100 1 1000
i /
:/
1

Declaration

Time

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel



Date of Accident	3112 2031 Accident Time: 1140hrz (24-ER-FORMAT)
Accident Place	Tuas Road towards AYE
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	: SKP7131U Vehicle Make/Madel: m/B 1/180
Institute Company	! China Taiping Policy No. PMPCSNW00053762100
Name of Registered Owner	: Company/ Individual Tan Aik Lin
D of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No: Owner's MRIC No: 5764522D
	: Co Contact No: Owner's Coutact No: 81005338
DRIVER'S Name	Tan Aik Lin BRIVER'S NRIG No: S76045>20
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	1 13 Feb 1976 DRIVER'S License Pass Data OJ Nov 2001
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\Sibling \ Employee\ Others: Owner
DRIVER'S Address	: BIK 4! Yishun Street SI HII-44 S (767995)
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	(1) 81005338 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation	: PADOOR (OUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an old)
Email Address	:sunny.hhgme@gmail.com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY RAINING & WET VAFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type .	: Roporting Only \ Cialm Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Was the accident reported to the	Driver): 01 Passenger Name: Gender: M/F police? YES \NO Passenger Name: Gender: M/F car carriera: YES NO Any Injuries: YES / NO Injured Name: Injured Name:
Exact purpose for which vehicle	was being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
	Other Party Driver's Pasticulars (if any)
Valricle Reg No: GV79	
Valida MakalModal:	Vahiole MakelModel
Namiè DRIVER:	Name DRIVER:
IC No. DRIVER:	IC No. DRIVER:
DRIVER'S Contact & add	BRIVER'S Contact & Edd:
	Other Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Vehicle Rag No:	
Valida MakahModel	Vehicle Males Model:
Magne DRIVER_	Manfe DR.FVER.
CNO DRIVER	IC No DALVES
3914 ER'S ORY 117 2 114	DRIVER & Corres & aid



1 of 2

Report No. J/20220103/7060

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Jurong Division HQ 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482 Tel No:1800-7910000

Date/Time Report Made Vide Report No. Station Diary No. 03/01/2022 22:11 Name Of Informant Address TAN AIK LIN 41 YISHUN STREET 51 #11-44 SINGAPORE 767995 ID Type / ID No. Contact No. NRIC NO / S7604522D Home/Office: Mobile: 81005338 Nationality **Email Address** SINGAPORE CITIZEN SUNNY.HHGME@GMAIL.COM Occupation Sex Age Date of Birth Race Sales and Operation Manager Male 45 13/02/1976 Chinese Institution/School Name Language English Date/Time Of Incident Location Of Incident

Brief details.

31/12/2021 11:40

On the stated date and time, I was driving my vehicle SKP 7131U along the extreme right lane Tuas Road towards AYE when I had gradually come to a stop at the traffic light junction below Tuas Flyover.

TUAS ROAD

I was stationary for quite awhile, waiting for traffic light to turn green, when suddenly, a huge impact hit my vehicle from the rear.

As I was caught off guard by the sudden jerk, my body lurched forward only to be restrained by the seat belt.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 03/01/2022 22:11
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:





POLICE REPORT (NP299) CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. J/20220103/7060

I alighted to realise that I was involved in a 3 car chain col	lision involving:
ranginou to rounde that I was involved in a 5 car chain col	maiori irivolvirig.
SKP 7131U	
GV7848B	
XE3645J	
the Control of the Co	
where I was the first vehicle.	
Initially, I was fine but later the same afternoon, I started for	eeling aches over my neck and chest areas.
The following morning, I also woke up with soreness over	my lower back region as well.
The pain did not go away throughout the weekend and I dulinealth Jurong East for treatment on 03/01/2022.	decided to go to my company doctor at
I was given 3 days MC for injuries caused by the accident	t.
Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 03/01/2022 22:11
Not applicable	03/01/2022 22.11
I	
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
	Oldodillodiloli Ol Odoc.
	Glassification of Gase.
	Glassification of Gasc.

中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司 CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Molar Private Cer

MX1E

N

AN0575A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Molor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Molor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1980
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysta)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Riske) Rules, 1959 (Melaysta)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00053762100

Engine No.: 27091030449469

Cha. No.:WDD1780422J298523

1. Index Mark and Registration

SKP7131U

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehicle

4. Date of Explry of Insurance

2. Name of Policy Holder

TAN AIK LIN

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enscirent

11/03/2021 (12:05:58)

31/03/2022

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$500.00

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers;

\$\$3,000,00

Ex Seci, I - Age <= 25 Ex Sect. 1 - Age >= 28

\$\$500.00

* Age as at date of accident EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive (a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

6. Umhations as to use:

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward fulfion driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Thefl) will be doubled. One time Walver of Excess for the first S\$1,000 will apply to the insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : HONG LEGNG FINANCE LTD

* Limitalions rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 109) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Melaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act; 1987/(Malaysla).

leaued By: THONG LEE TRADING PTE LTD Authorised Officer

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 👘 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q6389 6111

€ 6222 1033

www.sg.cntalping.com